

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: County Shed Road

Project #: 2011-611 Completed: Feb-11

Narrative Description of Project: Repaired catch basin and sinkhole.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Fill Dirt	ton	\$1.00	2.7	\$2.65
Type "S" Cement	bag	\$7.76	3.0	\$23.28
All Purpose Sand	bag	\$3.80	2.0	\$7.60
Diesel	gallon	\$2.81	8.0	\$22.48
Labor	hours		17.0	\$363.13
Indirect Labor, Services, and Supplies				\$247.36
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$666.50			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Equipment Cost

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
JCB Backhoe	22810	\$36.50	2.0	\$73.00
Dump Truck	23142	\$13.31	1.0	\$13.31
Pickup Truck	23274	\$4.12	5.0	\$20.60
Total Equipment Cost				\$106.91

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$773.41 After

Site Photographs

Before

During







